FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-05-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101626905

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Change of Name				
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year New Medical Systems Inc. 02072001				
Name Medical Systems, Inc.				
Formerly 1907732				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name GMS, Gesellschaft für medizinische Sondentechnik mbH				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Dorfstrasse 2				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Mielkendorf Germany 24247				
State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association Assoc				
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other Community				
Other Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Germany				
Other Community				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden celemate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Child Information Officer, Weahington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-0827), Weahington, D.C. 20203. See OMS information Collection Sudget Package 6851-0827, Patent and Trademark Assignment Procision. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0389

			U.S. Department of Commerce	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0661-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	tepresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name	Rankin, Hill, Porter & C	lark		
Address (line 1)	925 Euclid Avenue, Suit	te 700		
Address (line 2)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115	-1405		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 566-9700				
Name	Stephen A. Hill			
Address (line 1)	Rankin, Hill, Porter & C	Clark LLP		
Address (line 2)	925 Euclid Avenue, Sui	te 700		
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115	-1405		
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Tra	demark Application Numb	1907222	Hattisot (o)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-0160				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
J-0 10/12/				
	Stephen A. Hill	Signature	Date Signed	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Owner:

GMS, Gesellschaft für medizinische Sondentechnik mbH

Mark:

LICOX

Registration No.:

1,907,222

Registered:

July 25, 1995

Docket No.:

SCH/12377

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Rankin, Hill, Porter & Clark LLP, whose postal address is 925 Euclid Avenue, Suite 700, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1405, is hereby designated as the below named party's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

GMS, GESELLSCHAFT FÜR MEDIZINISCHE SONDENTECHNIK MBH

Bv

Stephen A. Hill

Attorney

Date: February 13, 2001

Trademark Assignment

Whereas, Medical Systems Corporation, a corporation of the State of New York, formerly of One Plaza Road, Greenvale, New York 11548 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is an owner of the trademark LICOX which has been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,907,222, registered July 25, 1995; and

Whereas, GMS, Gesellschaft für medizinische Sondentechnik mbH, a corporation organized under the laws of the Germany, of Dorfstraße 2, Mielkendorf 24247, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire rights in and to said mark;

Row, **Therefore**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration of said mark.

MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Harry J. Benedict, President

Date: 28 7, 2001

RHPC TM601

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

SS.

On this 2 day of January 2001, before me appeared Harry J. Benedict, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified company with authority to do so.

(Notarial Seal)

Notary Public

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
LINDA REINER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMESSION NO. CC752598
MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 15 200

RHPC TM601

RECORDED: 02/20/2001